APN: 1319-30-636-000 ptv

Recording requested by:
VI Network, Inc.
and when recorded mail to:
Timeshare Closing Services, Inc.
8545 Commodity Circle
Orlando, FL 32819
www.timeshareclosingservices.com
Escrow # 99122707050

DOC # 730980
10/03/2008 09:37AM Deputy: EM
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

VIN

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 5 Fee: 18.00
BK-1008 PG-391 RPTT: 5.85

Mail Tax Statements To: Dharmesh S. Patel, 8906 E. 96th Street, # 322, Fishers, IN 46038

Consideration: \$1050.00

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VI Network, Inc., Florida Corporation, whose address is c/o 8545 Commodity Circle, Orlando, FL 32819, "Grantor"

Does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to: Dharmesh S. Patel, whose address is 8906 E. 96th Street, # 322, Fishers, IN 46038, "Grantee"

The following real property located in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, known as Tahoe Village Condominiums, which is more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assignees forever.

Document Date: (\(\frac{\lambda}{\}\)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first below written.

Sign & Print Name: ura Morales

Glady's V. Colon

VI Network, Inc., a Florida Corporation by Chad Newbold, Its President

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

, before me, the undersigned notary, personally appeared, Chad On Newbold, President of VI Network, Inc., Florida Corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE:

My Commission Expires: Ch 13,2010

Notary Public State of Florida

Gladys V Colon My Commission DD517587 Expires 02/13/2010

PG-392 730980 Page: 2 of 5 10/03/2008

вк-1008

Exhibit "A"

File number: 99122707050

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, county of Douglas, described as follows:

An undivided 1/50th interest as a tenant in common in and to the condominium hereafter described in two parcels:

Parcel 1: Unit A, of Lot 67 as shown on the Map entitled "TAHOE VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM 67", being all of Lot 67, located in "TAHOE VILLAGE SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 1" filed for record in the Office County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974, in Book 1174 of Maps Page 262, as File No. 76345.

Parcel 2: TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to the common area of Lot 67 as shown on the Map entitled "TAHOE VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM 67", being all of Lot 67, located in "TAHOE VILLAGE SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1", filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974, in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 262, as File No. 76345.

EXCEPTING FROM PARCEL A and RESERVING UNTO GRANTOR, its successors and assigns (including all other "Owners" as defined in that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Time Sharing Ownership Within Tahoe Village Condominiums, a Condominium Project (the "Time Sharing Declaration"), recorded September 27, 1979, as Instrument No. 37101, in Book 979, Pages 2040 to 2073 of Official Records the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada) an exclusive right to use and occupy said Parcel A during all "Use Periods", including all "Holiday Week Use Periods", "Service Periods" and "Bonus Time" (as these terms are defined in the Time Sharing Declaration) other than the Use Period hereby conveyed to Grantee(s) herein pursuant to the provisions of Parcels B and C hereinafter described, and any Bonus Time used by Grantee(s).

PARCEL B: An exclusive right and easement ("Use Right Easement") to use and occupy a "Unit" within the "Project" and any "Condominium(s)" (as these terms are defined in the Time Sharing Declaration) that may be annexed into the Project pursuant to Article VIII of the Time Sharing Declaration Project pursuant to Article VIII of the Time Sharing Declaration containing

Two Bedrooms (x) (i)

PG-393 730980 Page: 3 of 5 10/03/2008

BK-1008

(ii) Two Bedrooms with a Loft ()

during the Use period of seven (7) days and seven (7) nights (as defined in the Time Sharing Declaration) within

USE GROUP IIB herby conveyed to Grantee(s), and during any Bonus Time used by Grantee(s). Grantee(s) use of the Use Period is subject to the limitations and conditions set out in the Time Sharing Declaration.

Pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 2.2 of Article II of the Time Sharing Declaration, this Time Sharing interest is conveyed subject to a reservation of an exclusive Use Right Easement for the benefit of all other Time Sharing Interests during all Use Periods and Service Periods and Bonus Time as may be used other than the Use Period conveyed to Grantee(s) and any Bonus Time used by Grantee(s).

PARCEL C: A non-exclusive right to use and occupy the common area of Parcel A during the Use Period conveyed to Grantee(s) and during any Bonus Time used by Grantee(s).

RESERVING UNTO GRANTOR, its successors and assigns an exclusive right to use and occupy Units and the common areas in the Project for sales, administration purposes and development and improvement purposes pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 3.6 of Article III of the Time Sharing Declaration.

GRANTOR herby intends to convey to Grantee(s) a Time Sharing Interest. Grantor shall have the right to convey the remaining undivided interests and reserved used and occupancy rights as Time Sharing Interest.

The Time Sharing Interest herein is conveyed subject to that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Tahoe Village Unit No. 1 recorded August 31, 1971, as Instrument No. 54193 in Book 90, Pages 473 to 484; modified by Instrument No. 54194, recorded August 31, 1971, in Book 90, Pages 485 and 486; Instrument No. 63681, recorded January 11, 1973, in Book 173, Pages 229 to 239; Instrument No. 69063 recorded September 28, 1973, Book 973, Page 812; and Instrument No. 01472 recorded July 2, 1976, in Book 776, Pages 087 and 088, of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as the same are or hereafter may be amended (the "Master Declaration").

All of the easements, terms, limitations, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions contained in the Time Sharing Declaration and the Master Declaration are incorporated herein by reference with the same effect as if fully set forth herein. All of the easements, terms, limitations, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions of the Time Sharing Declaration shall bind the Time

PG-394 730980 Page: 4 of 5 10/03/2008

BK-1008

Sharing Interest granted hereunder and inure to the benefit of the remaining Time Sharing Interests and the Owners thereof; and all such easements, terms, limitations, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions of the Time Sharing Declaration shall bind the remaining Time Sharing Interests and the Owners thereof and inure to the benefit of the Time Sharing Interest granted hereunto and the successive Owners thereof.

SUBJECT to real property taxes and assessments of the current fiscal year and all later years, covenants, conditions, uses easements, rights, rights of way and other matters of record on the date hereof.

Assessors Parcel No.: 40-130-02



PG-395

BK-1008

730980 Page: 5 of 5 10/03/2008